ing of materials at the front end of the production line comprises circuit board assembly, depan-
eling and product marking;

v Testing systems: testing systems ensure the reliability of the production process as well as

the quality and functionality of the products manufactured;

v Assembly systems: assembly solutions located at the end of a production line make possi-

ble the cost-effective and flexible manufacture of large volumes. Final assembly systems are
also utilized in the manufacture of components and subassemblies which are incorporated into
the product.

JOT AUTOMATION GROUP PLC.  VAT FI 10041295 |  Finnish Trade Reg. No. 610.301 | OULUNSALO

P.O. BOX 45 [Automaatiotie 1] FIN-90461 OULUNSALO | FINLAND
TEL +358 20 568 20 | FAX +358 20 568 2600 | www.jotautomation.com

Stock Exchange Release
SUMMARY OF JOT’S AND ELEKTROBIT’S COMBINED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS AND
THE PRO FORMA ACCOUNTING POLICY

Summary of JOT’s and Elektrobit’s combined Pro Forma statements

 Elektrobit JOT
Pro forma

Group1 Elektrobit JOT
Pro forma

Group1
INCOME STATEMENT
(EUR THOUSANDS)

Jan.-
Dec./2001

Jan.-
Dec./2001

Jan.-
Dec./2001

Jan.-
Mar./2002

Jan.-
Mar./2002

Jan.-
Mar./2002

 12 mon. 12 mon. 12 mon. 3 mon. 3 mon. 3 mon.

NET SALES 75 698 76 137 151 834 18 625 12 177 30 802
Increase or decrease in
finished goods inventory 1 037 -3 096 -2 059 78 912 990
Other operating income 3 487 1 330 4 816 962 36 998
Expenses -61 502 -84 213 -145 688 -15 013 -18 253 -33 256
Depreciation -3 402 -5 912 -9 315 -926 -2 735 -3 661
OPERATING PROFIT 15 317 -15 755 -411 3 726 -7 863 -4 127
Net financial income and
expenses 213 -85 101 -76 -173 -259
PROFIT BEFORE
EXTRAORDINARY
ITEMS AND TAXES 15 530 -15 840 -310 3 649 -8 036 -4 387
Extraordinary items 0 0 0 0 0 0
PROFIT BEFORE
TAXES 15 530 -15 840 -310 3 649 -8 036 -4 387
Direct taxes -4 572 -495 -5 066 -1 104 -8 -1 111
Minority interest -603 -2 -605 -197 57 -141
NET PROFIT 10 355 -16 337 -5 982 2 348 -7 987 -5 639

BALANCE SHEET
(EUR THOUSANDS)

31 Dec.
2001

31 Dec.
2001

31 Dec.
2001

31 Mar.
2002

31 Mar.
2002

31 Mar.
2002

ASSETS
Non-current assets 18 051 19 880 37 931 28 664 18 460 47 124
Current assets 5 103 11 827 16 930 5 155 12 544 17 698
Receivables 18 998 21 093 40 091 18 237 17 509 35 747
Securities held as finan-
cial fixed assets 2 022 6 855 8 878 2 022 6 914 8 937
Cash and bank deposits 12 496 13 980 26 477 16 433 9 180 25 612
TOTAL ASSETS 56 671 73 636 130 307 70 511 64 607 135 118

SHAREHOLDERS’
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

1 Non-restricted equity has been adjusted by deducting the estimated advising costs arising from the Combination (advisers’ fees,
costs of printing the Offering Memorandum and other expenses) to a total amount of EUR 1.8 million as well as the estimated transfer
tax resulting from the Exchange of Shares, amounting to EUR 2.7 million.

JOT AUTOMATION GROUP PLC.  VAT FI 10041295 |  Finnish Trade Reg. No. 610.301 | OULUNSALO

P.O. BOX 45 [Automaatiotie 1] FIN-90461 OULUNSALO | FINLAND
TEL +358 20 568 20 | FAX +358 20 568 2600 | www.jotautomation.com

Stock Exchange Release
Share capital 990 3 565 12 031 990 3 565 12 031
Other equity 37 734 22 695 48 444 37 061 14 640 39 716
Shareholders’ equity, total 38 724 26 260 60 475 38 051 18 205 51 747
Minority interest 3 764 250 4 014 3 822 194 4 016
Imputed deferred tax li-
ability 24 35 59 23 45 68
Long-term liabilities 2 367 17 441 19 807 14 042 17 255 31 298
Short-term liabilities 11 792 29 651 45 952 14 574 28 907 47 990
TOTAL
SHAREHOLDERS’
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 56 671 73 636 130 307 70 511 64 607 135 118

 Elektrobit JOT
Pro forma

Group Elektrobit JOT
Pro forma

Group
CASH FLOW
STATEMENT
(EUR THOUSANDS)

Jan.-
Dec./2001

Jan.-
Dec./2001

Jan.-
Dec./2001

Jan.-
Mar./2002

Jan.-
Mar./2002

Jan.-
Mar./2002

 12 mon. 12 mon. 12 mon. 3 mon. 3 mon. 3 mon.

Income from operations 14 333 -9 903 4 431 3 462 -5 219 -1 757
Change in working capital -4 558 10 239 5 681 3 654 2 918 6 572
Operational cash flow 9 775 336 10 112 7 116 -2 300 4 815
Investments in fixed as-
sets -13 597 -13 379 -26 976 -11 529 -1 463 -12 992
Gains on sale of fixed
assets 0 547 547 0 96 96
Cash flow before financ-
ing -3 822 -12 496 -16 317 -4 413 -3 667 -8 081
Financing 1 412 9 920 11 332 8 268 -969 7 299
Nominal change in liquid
assets -2 410 -2 575 -4 985 3 855 -4 636 -782

KEY RATIOS OF
FINANCIAL
PERFORMANCE

Elektrobit
Jan.-

Dec./2001

JOT
Jan.-

Dec./2001

Pro forma
Group

Jan.-
Dec./2001

Elektrobit
Jan.-

Mar./2002

JOT
Jan.-

Mar./2002

Pro forma
Group

Jan.-
Mar./2002

 12 mon. 12 mon. 12 mon. 3 mon. 3 mon. 3 mon.

Net sales (EUR 1000s) 75 698 76 137 151 834 18 625 12 177 30 802
Operating profit (EUR
1000s) 15 317 -15 755 -411 3 726 -7 863 -4 127
Operating profit, % of net
sales 20.2 -20.7 -0.3 20.0 -64.6 -13.4
Profit before extraordinary
items (EUR 1000s) 15 530 -15 840 -310 3 649 -8 036 -4 387
Profit before extraordinary
items, % of net sales 20.5 -20.8 -0.2 19.6 -66.0 -14.2

JOT AUTOMATION GROUP PLC.  VAT FI 10041295 |  Finnish Trade Reg. No. 610.301 | OULUNSALO

P.O. BOX 45 [Automaatiotie 1] FIN-90461 OULUNSALO | FINLAND
TEL +358 20 568 20 | FAX +358 20 568 2600 | www.jotautomation.com

Stock Exchange Release
Profit before taxes (EUR
1000s) 15 530 -15 840 -310 3 649 -8 036 -4 387
Profit before taxes, % of
net sales 20.5 -20.8 -0.2 19.6 -66.0 -14.2
Net profit (EUR 1000s) 10 355 -16 337 -5 982 2 348 -7 987 -5 639
Return on equity, %
(ROE)* 30.0 -49.9 -8.3 24.1 -143.3 -36.6
Return on investment, %
(ROI)* 39.9 -16.6 5.4 30.3 -53.2 -14.1
Net interest-bearing liabili-
ties (EUR 1000s) -11 871 13 131 1 260 -4 295 16 903 12 608
Net gearing, % -27.9 49.5 2.0 -10.3 91.9 22.6
Equity ratio, % 75.8 37.3 50.7 59.5 30.0 42.3
Gross investments in
non-current assets (EUR
1000s) 13 597 13 379 26 976 11 529 1 463 12 992
Gross investments, % of
net sales 18.0 17.6 17.8 61.9 12.0 42.2
Average no. of personnel
during period 702 695 1 397 752 556 1 308
Number of personnel at
end of period 742 588 1 330 761 498 1 259

*) Jan.-Mar./2002 has been calculated by annualizing the income for the report period.

ADJUSTED NUMBER OF SHARES
(THOUSANDS)

Pro forma
31 Dec. 2001

Pro forma
31 Mar. 2002

At end of period   601 527  601 527
Average during period   600 096  601 527

PER-SHARE KEY
RATIOS (EUR)

Earnings per share   -0.01  -0.01
Equity per share   0.10  0.09

Pro forma accounting policy

The pro forma statements have been prepared so that the shareholders of Elektrobit Group Ltd. and
JOT Automation Group Plc. may better form a view of the economic entity to be formed through the
Combination. The pro forma information is presented solely for the purpose of illustration.

The pro forma information presented covers the calendar year 2001 and the period 1 January, 2002
– 31 March, 2002. JOT has received an exemption from the Financial Supervision Authority permit-